

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7226/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in CWP No. 831/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SANDEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 485 of 2004 IN W.P.(C) NO. 787 OF 1987  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7326 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 3 IN W.P(C) NO. 787 of 1987  
(With appln. for modification of Court's order dated 19.4.1994 and office  
report)

Date: 12/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP 7226/06 & Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.  
7326/06 & rr In CP  
485/04 & WP 787/87

For Ptr. In CP Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.  
485/2004

For Ptr. In WP Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
787/87 & rr In  
SLP 7326/2006

For Respondent(s)  
In SLP 7226/2006 In-Person

In WP 787/1987 Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not today.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master Court Master