

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7226/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in CWP No.831/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the respondent has not appeared despite notice, let fresh
notice be served on the respondent informing him that in the event
there is no one present on his behalf on the next date, the matter
will be taken up for final disposal in his absence.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master